

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024

=====

MIHIRBHAI VINODBHAI GOSWAMI & ANR.

Versus

HANSHABEN DALPATBHAI DABHI WIFE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice is issued, only for the purpose of settlement, returnable on 18.12.2024. It is clarified that this Court has not stayed impugned judgment and it would be open for the learned Tribunal to execute its own order.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)