

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024

=====

MIHIRBHAI VINODBHAI GOSWAMI & ANR.

Versus

HANSHABEN DALPATBHAI DABHI WIFE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nishith Bhalodi states at bar that he has instructions to appear for the respondents and he shall file Vakalatnama in due course. Registry to accept the same. S.O. to 13.1.2025.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)