

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024

=====

MIHIRBHAI VINODBHAI GOSWAMI & ANR.

Versus

HANSHABEN DALPATBHAI DABHI WIFE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

With the consent of both the sides, let the matter be referred to the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre. The Gujarat High Court Legal Services Committee shall appoint the mediator.

Both the parties shall co-operate in the mediation process. High Court Legal Services Committee shall make a report and submit before this Court. Registry to place the matter before Court once report of mediation is received.

A copy of this order to the High Court Legal Services Committee immediately.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay