

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024**

=====

**MIHIRBHAI VINODBHAI GOSWAMI & ANR.**

**Versus**

**HANSHABEN DALPATBHAI DABHI WIFE & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2**

**NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

**NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

**Date : 07/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the report of the learned Mediator vide letter No. MDTN/271 dated 24.03.2026, the mediation proceedings have failed and remained unsuccessful.

List the matter for final arguments on 01.10.2026.

GIRISH K PARMAR

**(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)**