

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4080 of 2024**

=====

MIHIRBHAI VINODBHAI GOSWAMI & ANR.

Versus

HANSHABEN DALPATBHAI DABHI WIFE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL

Admit.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Mr. Hiren Modi, learned advocate for the applicants submitted that the applicants are ready and willing to deposit Rs.7,00,000/- with the learned Tribunal. He prayed for stay of the execution, implementation and operation of the impugned judgment and award.

Having considered the submissions of the learned counsel for the applicants, the execution, implementation and operation of the impugned judgment and award is stayed on depositing Rs.7,00,000/-

before the learned Tribunal concerned within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

Upon depositing the said amount, the learned Tribunal shall disburse the same in favour of the original claimant/s, after due verification, through recognized RTGS / NEFT mode.

With these observations, the present Civil Application stands **disposed of.**

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)